USER’S MANUAL
F
o
r
A
m
in
o

© 2019 Phenomenex, Inc. All rights reserved.
15
User’s Manualordering information
EZ:faast™ Kit
Each kit includes a ZB-AAA GC or an EZ:faast AAA LC column, sample prep and de-
rivatization reagents, sample prep vials, AA standard mixtures, SPE sorbent tips, vial rack,
Microdispenser for Reagents 4 and 5, and demo video. MS kits also include autosampler
vials with inserts. GC kits also include injector liners.
Description	 Part No.	 Unit
GC-FID Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit	 KG0-7165		 ea
GC-MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit	 KG0-7166		 ea
GC-FID Protein Hydrolysate Kit	 KG0-7167		 ea
GC-MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit	 KG0-7168		 ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column	 KH0-7337		 ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column	 KH0-7338		 ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column	 KH0-7339		 ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column	 KH0-7340 		 ea
GC Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Standards (SD1, SD2 & SD3) 2mL/vial x 2	 AG0-7184 		 ea
GC Protein Hydrolysate Standard (SD) 2mL/vial x 2	 AG0-7263 		 ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Standards for LC (SD1, SD2, & SD3) 2mL/vial x 2	 AL0-7500		 ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Standard (SD) 2mL/vial x 2	 AL0-7501		 ea
16
User’s Manualordering information
FocusLiners™
Description	 GC Model	 Dimensions ID	  Material*	 Quartz	 Mfr P/N	 Part No.	 Unit
	 No.	 ID x L x OD(mm)	 (deactivated)	 Wool (Y/N)
Thermo Scientific	 TRACE™	 5 x 105 x 8.0	 B (y)	 Y	 092046	 AG0-4679	 5/pk
Single Taper/	 Focus™
Gooseneck
Liner
Agilent	 5880/5890/	 4 x 78.5 x 6.3	 B (y)	 Y	 20995	 AG0-4680	 5/pk
Technologies	 6890/7890
Single Taper/
Gooseneck
Liner
Agilent	 5880/5890/	 4 x 78.5 x 6.3	 B (y)	 Y	 21023	 AG0-7515	 5/pk
Technologies	 6890/7890
Split/
Splitless
Liner
PerkinElmer	 AutoSystem™ 	 4 x 92 x 6.2	 B (y)	 Y	 092095	 AG0-4681	 5/pk
Single Taper/	 Clarus® 500
Gooseneck
Liner
Shimadzu	 17A, 17B	 3.4 x 95 x 5	 B (y)	 Y	 092068	 AG0-4683	 5/pk
Single Taper/	 2010, 2014
Gooseneck
Liner
* B=Borosilicate; Deactivated=Yes (y) or No (n)

User’s Manual
17
User’s Manualordering information
EZ:faast™ Kit
Each kit includes a ZB-AAA GC or an EZ:faast AAA LC column, sample prep and de-
rivatization reagents, sample prep vials, AA standard mixtures, SPE sorbent tips, vial rack,
Microdispenser for Reagents 4 and 5, and demo video. MS kits also include autosampler
vials with inserts. GC kits also include injector liners.
Description	 Part No.	 Unit
GC-FID Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit	 KG0-7165		 ea
GC-MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit	 KG0-7166		 ea
GC-FID Protein Hydrolysate Kit	 KG0-7167		 ea
GC-MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit	 KG0-7168		 ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column	 KH0-7337		 ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column	 KH0-7338		 ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column	 KH0-7339		 ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column	 KH0-7340 		 ea